

\206

SLP(C)No. 8733-8735 OF 2001

ITEM No.53

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8733-8735/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2001 in MAT 1746/99
1626/99 & MAT 1627/99
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJIB KUMAR PAUL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURUDAS MITRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for producing documents, counter affidavit & OR)

With

SLP(C)No.14926-14928/2001

Date : 24/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For the parties:

M/s Dipankar Gupta,PN Mishra,Sr.Advs.

M/s D.Bharat Kumar,Anand,AH Lashkar,

S.Nandy,Sachin Das,Advs.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

M/s Bijoy K.Jain,AK Jain,

Rakesh Jain,Advs.

Mr.Tapash Ray,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Satish Vig.,Advs.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Leave is granted. Printing is dispensed with;

Appeals shall be heard on the S.L.P. paper-books.

Additional documents may be filed within four weeks.

Interim order to continue, until further orders
of this Court.

Liberty to mention for expiditing the hearing.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master