

TITEM No.IA
(For judgment)

Court No.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.Nos.6831- 6833/2001

RAJIB KUMAR PAUL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURUDAS MITRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH
C.A.NOS.6834- 6836/2001

Date : 30/01/2008 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Ms. Abhuhut Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

The appeals being devoid of merit are dismissed in terms of the signed judgment. No costs.

(PA W A N K U M A R)
COURT M A S T E R

(ANAN D S I N G H)
COURT M A S T E R

(signed reportable judgments are placed on the file)

TITEM No.IA
(For judgment)

Court No.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.Nos.6831- 6833/2001

RAJIB KUMAR PAUL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURUDAS MITRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH
C.A.NOS.6834- 6836/2001

Date : 30/01/2008 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Ms. Abhuhut Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Pant.

The appeals being devoid of merit are dismissed in terms of the signed judgment. No costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgments are placed on the file)