

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-3/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6831-6833 OF 2001

RAJIB KUMAR PAUL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURUDAS MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order and office report)

With

I.A.NO.4-6 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6834-6836 OF 2001

I.A.NO.... OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6831-6833 OF 2001

Date: 15/05/2008 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)/
applicant in IA../08

Mr. Savik Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kasera, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

& applicant in
IA 1-3 and 4-6

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In our judgment dated 30.01.2008 we clarify that the
demolition of construction would mean only unauthorised
construction.

I.As are disposed of accordingly.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1-3
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6831-6833 OF 2001

RAJIB KUMAR PAUL & ANR.
APPELLANTS

...

VERSUS

GURUDAS MITRA AND OTHERS
RESPONDENTS

...

WITH
I.A.NOS.4-6 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6834-6836 OF 2001
I.A.NO.... OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6831-6833 OF 2001

ORDER

In our judgment dated 30.01.2008 we clarify that the
demolition of construction would mean only unauthorised
construction.

I.As are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 15, 2008.